

## **Prohibition Excise &** Registration Department, Government of Bihar



Other

First Party Name '

: Not Applicable

Second Party Name \*

: RAMNANDAN SINGH

Purchased By \*

: RAMNANDAN SINGH

Certificate Number

: BR038156531737011896734

Consideration Price Stamp Duty Paid

: ₹0,00/-₹100.00/-

Registration Fee & Other Fees

: ₹0.00/-: ₹0.00/-

LLR & Proc Fee Miscellaneous Fees Discore SC

: ₹0.00/-: ₹0.00/-

**Total Amount** 

: ₹100.00/- ( One Hundred )



This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression

Orthinal Abran -075BD/2024-25 RWD

Phone No: Sold To/Issued To: Ramnandan singh For Whom/ID Proof: Ramnandan singh

भारत INDIA SRO OFFICE DANAPUR 800012



Supplementary Agreement

RWD works Division Aurangabad and Ramnandan Singh, Jhari House Kala pahad, Aurangabad. (Bihar) (name and address of Employer) hereinafter called "the (name and address of contractor) hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part.]

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Aurangabad Nabinagar Road Banarsi Bigha under Head MMGSY Awsesh Pkg No. MMGSY Awsesh (HDB) BRRP-446 Aurangabad

(name and identification number of Contract) (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects there in a cost of Rs 494825.00 Part -A 37923.00 Part-B Total-532748.00 (Five Lac Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Eight) only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor here by covenants with the Employer to execute the works and remedy any defects there in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract

M/s Ram Nandam Singh

R.W.D. (W) Division

- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract price or such other sum
- 4. as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by
- 5. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
  - a. Letter of Acceptance;
  - b. Notice to proceed with the works;
  - Contractor's Bid:
  - d. Contract Data;
  - e. Special Conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract;
  - Specifications;
  - g. Drawings;
  - h. Bill of Quantities; and
  - Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.
The Common Seal of
Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said In the presence of:
Binding Signature of Employer
M/s Ram Nandan Singh
Binding Signature of Contractor



This agreement made nie......day of.....between Exceptive Engilier in RVD works Division Aurangabad and M/s Ramnandan Singh, karma road jhari house, Aurangabad (Bihar) (name and address of Employer) hereinafter called "the (name and address of contractor) hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part.]

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute (Package No. MMGSY NDB-BRRP2-446-Aurangabad) (Tender ID-131312), (Bid ID-570378) Construction of road from

under Head MMGSY (Awsesh)-NDB

	5	727	Macail)-IADB				
Name of Scheme	Group No.	Nit No.	Name of Road	Lengt h in Km	Const Cost in Lac	Maint. Cost in Lac	Total Cos
MMGSY (Awsesh) NDB	MMGSY (Awsesh) NDB- BRRP2- 446	/HQ/ET /2023- 24/19	Barun Nabinagar RCD Road to & khaira	1.1	100.51807	7.97154	108.4896
			Aurangabad Nabinagar road to Banarsi bigha	0.510	48.01465	2.59273	50.6073
			Tandwa Hariharganj RCD Road d to Unnati Mahadalit Tola	1,1	105.66010	5.36023	111.0203
			Sattar Puraini road Near Purwari Ahar Kona Gopalpur	0.71	66.91011	2.98773	69.8978
			Pandu Bara Path to Bihari Bigha A Harijan Tola	1.00	92.41367	7.78876	100.2024
			Surhana Urdana Road to Mahadalit Tola Misir Tendua	2.5	23.82065	1.08383	24.90448
(name an	id identific	cation nu	Total mber of Contract) (hereinafter	6.92	437.33725		465.12207

name and identification number of Contract) (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects there in a cost of Rs 4,65,12,207.00 ( Four Crore Sixty Five Lakh Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Seven Rupees) Only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSET II as follows:

Timmit immis

Executive Engineer

M/s Ram Nandan Singh

**CS** CamScanner

## Office of the Executive Engineer RWD Works Division, Aurangabad

## **Supplementary Agreement**

**Agreement No: - 07SBD/2024-25** 

Package Number: MMGSY (Awsesh) BRRP-446-Aurangabad

Name of Agency: M/s Ramnandan Singh, karma Road, Jhari house

Aurangabad (Bihar)

Name of Work: - Aurangabad Nabinagar Road Banarsi Bigha Under

Head MMGSY (Awsesh)

Estimated Cost: - Rs. 6000331.00 Part-A

Rs 324010.00 Part-B

Total Rs. 6324341.00

Agreement Value: - Rs 4801465.00 Part-A

Rs. 259273.00 Part-B

Total Rs. 5060738.00 -

Revised Estimated Cost: - Rs. 6618708.00 Part-A

Rs 371402.00 Part-B

Total Rs. 6990110.00 /

Revised Agreement Value: -

Rs. 5296290.00 Part-A

Rs 297196.00 Part-B

Total Rs. 5593486.00

Supplementary Agreement Value: - Rs 494825.00 Lac Part-A

Supplementary Agreement Value: - Rs 37923.00 Lac Part-B

Total Supplementary Agreement Value: Rs 532748.00 Lac

Agreement Date: - 20-03-2024 Time of Completion: - 19-09-2025

Earnest Money & Performance Security-

C/S approved on 19.98% below in total estimated cost vide SE,RWD, Work Circle, Aurangabad wide letter no. 176we Dated- 20.02.2025

M/s Ram Nandan Singh

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division,

Aurangabad